

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SENIOR
CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C. HUNSUR.**

O.S. 117/2016

Plaintiff : A.K. Geethakumari

V/s

Defendants : Kendagannegowda & others

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are ancestral and joint family properties of the plaintiff and defendants and they are in joint possession of the suit properties?
- 2) Whether the defendants prove that already the share of the plaintiff was given to her as asserted in the written statement?
- 3) Whether the defendants prove that the suit is not maintainable for partial partition?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitle for the reliefs claimed in the plaint?
- 5) What Order or decree?

Dated this, the 2nd day of April 2018.


(SHANKAR.K.M.)
Addl.Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Hunsur.